North Yorkshire Council

Pension Board

6 April 2023

Terms of Reference

1. Purpose of the Report

To provide Pension Board members with details of the Board's revised Terms of Reference following the transformation into a Unitary Authority.

2. Revised Terms of Reference

Further to the recent Local Government Review North Yorkshire's local government arrangements were amalgamated with the County and District Councils becoming one, Unitary Authority.

In respect of this the Terms of Reference have been revised to replace reference to North Yorkshire County Council with North Yorkshire Council.

The Review has not required a change in Membership of the Board as appointments still accord with the Terms of Reference.

A copy of the revised Terms of Reference and Membership of the Board is provided at Appendix 1.

3.0 Recommendation

3.1 –

Pension Board members note the Board Membership details and the revised Terms of Reference, as detailed in **Appendix 1.**

BARRY KHAN Assistant Chief Executive (Legal and Democratic Services) County Hall Northallerton

Background Documents:

Nil